

Support the work of the PA History Society so that we can continue to develop exceptional projects! Through the help of donations from our generous patrons we have been able to:

- Create our **educational resources** for PA students, such as our Toolkits for PA programs and a variety of PA history related books
- Established the *only* **PA Veterans Garden** (located at the Stead Center)
- Develop **PA Historian Boot Camps** offered as 1-day workshops prior to the AAPA & PAEA conferences and a 2-day workshop held at the PAHx office each September
- Update our interactive **website** to be more dynamic and user friendly to promote the PA profession to people around the globe
- Add new and interesting stories in our Biography & Oral History Interview depository
- Maintain the archives, assist researchers with PA history and continue to preserve and grow our collections

To see more of the interesting projects that the Society has undertaken, please visit our **Project Timeline** on the Society's website here: https://pahx.org/pa-history-society-projects/

Become a Friend of the Society and help us to continue doing our important work of preserving and sharing the rich history of PAs and the contributions that they make! The Society offers these tax-deductible levels of giving:

"Lifetime" Circle of Friends:

A one-time donation of \$2,000 or more for individuals under the age 65 years, \underline{or} a one-time donation of \$1,000 or more for individuals aged 65 years and older or retired.



"Annual" Circle of Friends:

An annual donation of \$100 or more each year.

As a Friend of the Society, your name will be listed on the **PA History Society Friends webpage** and you will get a special shout out on our social media sites!

To **donate by credit card**, please visit our website at: https://pahx.org/friends-of-the-society/ and click on the gold "Become a Friend" to be directed to our secure PayPal site. You do not need a PayPal account. Simply click on the white "Donate with a Debit or Credit Card" button to enter your credit card information. Alternatively, you may **send a check**, payable to the "PA History Society", to our office at: 12000 Findley Road, Suite 200, Johns Creek, GA 30097. For more information, please visit our website www.pahx.org, send us an email contactus@pahx.org, or call us 678-417-8682.



Honor the PA Profession with a Lasting Gift to the PAHx Legacy Circle

By planning your future gifts now, you are helping to ensure that the history of the PA profession is never forgotten. Legacy gifts – whether large or small – combine to create a vision for the future of the PA History Society, ensuring continued vitality of its mission. *Types of planned giving:* Bequest specified in your will or trust; qualified retirement plan; or life insurance policy.

All donations through the Legacy Circle will assist the PA History Society with:

- Preserving the Archives collection
- Developing educational materials (history books, toolkits)
- Scanning materials for digital use
- Expanding our biography and oral history collection
- Providing student scholarships to attend PAHx educational programs (example: PA Historian Boot Camp)

Designating a planned gift will make you a member of our Legacy Circle. Members receive recognition in our publications, website and future commemorative displays.

Becoming a member of the PAHx Legacy Circle ensures that the issues you care about and the values you cherish will be remembered.

For more information about these programs, please visit our website www.pahx.org or send us an email contactus@pahx.org.

